

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION₀₇₋₀₂₋₀₇ OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 04:59 PM

Commission Order Instituting Investigation Into the Rates, Charges, Services, and Practices of Pacific Gas & Electric Company I.95-02-015 (Filed February 22, 1995)

U 39 M

R.96-11-004 (Filed November 6, 1996)

Order Instituting Rulemaking for Electric Distribution Facility Standard Setting.

U 39 G

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY GENERAL ORDER 165 COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR 2008 AND ANNUAL COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR 2006 SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO CPUC DECISION 97-03-070

MICHELLE L. WILSON CHARLES R. LEWIS, IV

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale Street San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 973-6610

Facsimile: (415) 973-0516 E-Mail: (415) 973-0516 CRL2@pge.com

Attorneys for

Dated: July 2, 2007 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1

Commission Order Instituting Investigation Into the Rates, Charges, Services, and Practices of Pacific Gas & Electric Company	I.95-02-015 (Filed February 22, 1995)
U 39 M	
Order Instituting Rulemaking for Electric Distribution Facility Standard Setting.	R.96-11-004 (Filed November 6, 1996)
U 39 G	

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY GENERAL ORDER 165 COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR 2008 AND ANNUAL COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR 2006 SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO CPUC DECISION 97-03-070

Pursuant to Commission direction, Pacific Gas and Electric Company submits its annual compliance plan and compliance report under Commission Decision No. 97-03-070.

Respectfully Submitted,

CHARLES R. LEWIS, IV MICHELLE L. WILSON

By: /s/ CHARLES R. LEWIS, IV

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale Street San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 973-6610

Facsimile: (415) 973-0516 E-Mail: CRL2@pge.com

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Dated: July 2, 2007

<u>VERIFICATION</u>

I the undersigned, say:

I am an officer of PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation, and am authorized to make this verification for an on behalf of said corporation, and I make this verification for the following reason: I have read the foregoing "PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY GENERAL ORDER 165 COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR 2008 AND ANNUAL COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR 2006 SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO CPUC DECISION NO. 97-03-070" and I am informed and believe the matters therein are true and on that ground I allege that the matters stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at San Francisco, California, this 2nd day of July 2007.

/5

BRIAN K. CHERRY Vice President Regulatory Relations

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, state that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the City and County of San Francisco; that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within cause; and that my business address is 77 Beale Street, San Francisco, California 94105. I am readily familiar with the business practice of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the ordinary course of business, correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service the same day it is submitted for mailing.

On July 2, 2007, I served a true copy of:

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY GENERAL ORDER 165 COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR 2008 AND ANNUAL COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR 2006 SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO CPUC DECISION 97-03-070

[XX] By Electronic Mail serving the enclosed via e mail transmission to all parties on the official service list for CPUC Docket R.96-11-004, that have provided e mail addresses.

[XX] By First Class Mail serving the enclosed via US mail on all parties on the official service list for CPUC Docket R.96-11-004 where electronic service cannot be effectuated.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 2nd day of July 2007.

/s/
ALENE DEYEIN